## 505795986 11/27/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5842815

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMI	ENT						
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА	•								
		Nan	ne				Exec	ution D	ate	
SRIRAM CHELLAPPAN							02/25/	2019		
PRATOOL BHARTI							02/25/	2019		
MONA MINAKSHI							02/21/	2019		
WILLIE MCCLINTON							02/21/	2019		
JAMSHIDBEK MIRZAKHA	ALOV						02/21/	2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A									
Name:	UNIVE	RSITY OF	SOUTH FLC	DRIDA						
Street Address:	3802 SPECTRUM BLVD.									
Internal Address:	SUITE	100								
		•								
City:	TAMPA	4								
-	TAMPA FLORIE									
State/Country:										
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS 1	FLORIE 33612	DA	Numbo							
State/Country: Postal Code:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA	Numbe	r						
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA 16673641 (404)645-	-7707							
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pu	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA 16673641 (404)645- b the e-ma d; if that is	1 -7707 ail address fi s unsuccess	rst; if that is				be sent		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if property for the second se	FLORIE	DA 16673641 (404)645- o the e-ma d; if that is 404-920-(	1 -7707 <b>ail address fi</b> <b>s unsuccess</b> 0949	rst; if that is ful, it will be				be sent		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA 16673641 (404)645- <b>D the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 404-920-0 jkaufman	1 -7707 <b>ail address fi</b> <b>s unsuccess</b> 0949 @mcciplaw.co	rst; if that is ful, it will be	e sent			be sent		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA DA 16673641 (404)645- <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 404-920-( jkaufman( MEUNIEF	1 -7707 <b>ail address fi</b> <b>s unsuccess</b> 0949 @mcciplaw.co R CARLIN & (	f <b>rst; if that is</b> f <b>ul, it will be</b> om CURFMAN L	e sent			be sent		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA DA 16673641 (404)645- <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 404-920-( jkaufman( MEUNIEF	1 <i>ail address fi</i> <i>s unsuccess</i> 0949 @mcciplaw.co R CARLIN & ( CHTREE STF	f <b>rst; if that is</b> f <b>ul, it will be</b> om CURFMAN L	e sent			be sent		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA DA 16673641 (404)645- <b>b the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 404-920-0 jkaufman0 MEUNIEF 999 PEA0 SUITE 13	1 <i>ail address fi</i> <i>s unsuccess</i> 0949 @mcciplaw.co R CARLIN & ( CHTREE STF	rst; if that is ful, it will be om CURFMAN L REET NE	e sent			be sent		
State/Country:   Postal Code:   PROPERTY NUMBERS T   Property Type   Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE DA   Fax Number:   Correspondence will be using a fax number, if property if properties and the second	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA 16673641 (404)645- <b>b the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 404-920-0 jkaufman0 MEUNIEF 999 PEA0 SUITE 13 ATLANTA	-7707 <b>ail address fi</b> <b>s unsuccess</b> 0949 @mcciplaw.co R CARLIN & C CHTREE STF 300	rst; if that is ful, it will be om CURFMAN L REET NE	e sent			be sent	t	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS T Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pi Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA 16673641 (404)645- o the e-ma d; if that is 404-920-0 jkaufmano MEUNIEF 999 PEAO SUITE 13 ATLANTA 110	1 ail address fi s unsuccess 0949 @mcciplaw.co R CARLIN & C CHTREE STF 300 A, GEORGIA 3	rst; if that is ful, it will be om CURFMAN L REET NE 30309	e sent			be sent	t	
State/Country:   Postal Code:   PROPERTY NUMBERS T   Property Type   Application Number:   CORRESPONDENCE DA   Fax Number:   Correspondence will be   using a fax number, if pi   Phone:   Email:   Correspondent Name:   Address Line 1:   Address Line 2:   Address Line 4:	FLORIE 33612 Total: 1	DA 16673641 (404)645- <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>d; if that is</b> 404-920-( jkaufman( MEUNIEF 999 PEA( SUITE 13 ATLANTA 110 BR	1 -7707 <b>ail address fi</b> <b>s unsuccess</b> 0949 @mcciplaw.co R CARLIN & C CHTREE STF 300 A, GEORGIA 3	rst; if that is ful, it will be om CURFMAN L REET NE 30309	e sent			be sent	t	

Total Attachments: 6
source=11001-038US1 2019_02_27 Assignment [ Executed ]#page1.tif
source=11001-038US1 2019_02_27 Assignment [ Executed ]#page2.tif
source=11001-038US1 2019_02_27 Assignment [ Executed ]#page3.tif
source=11001-038US1 2019_02_27 Assignment [ Executed ]#page4.tif
source=11001-038US1 2019_02_27 Assignment [ Executed ]#page5.tif
source=11001-038US1 2019_02_27 Assignment [ Executed ]#page6.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Sriram Chellappan of Tampa, Florida; Pratool Bharti of Tampa, Florida; and Mona Minakshi of Tampa, Florida; Willie McClinton of Tampa, Florida; and Jamshidbek Mirzakhalov of Tampa, Florida, hereby assign to UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 3802 Spectrum Blvd., Suite 100, Tampa, Florida 33612, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "LEVERAGING SMART-PHONE CAMERAS AND IMAGE PROCESSING TECHNIQUES TO CLASSIFY MOSQUITO SPECIES," filed November 2, 2018, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/754,971, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 6

2/25/19.

nul

Sriram Chellappan

WITNESSED BY:

Signature of Witness

Tanvisz Hossain Bhuiyan

Name of Witness

2/25/19

Date

Date:

Signature of Witness

Arup Kanti De/ Name of Witness

02/25/2019

Date

Assignment Page 2 of 6

02/25/2019 Date:

Pratool Bharti

WITNESSED BY:

<u>AVAUN</u> Signature of Witness

Hye Yi Name of Witness

2/25/2019 Date

Signature of Witness

Arup Kanti Dry Name of Witness

02/25/2019

Date

2019 21 02 Date:

WITNESSED/BY: Signature of Witness tRARO -7AB83283

Name of Witness

2/21/2019

Date

mona Minakili

Mona Minakshi

776

.

Signature of Witness

aura Owczarek

Name of Witness

2019

Date

Assignment Page 4 of 6

Mu 2019

Willie McClinton

Signature of Witness

Laura Owcrarek Name of Witness

lan <u>2019</u> Q

Date

Date:

WITNESSED BY: Signature 处 Witness

02/21

tranco 2006

Name of Witness

2/21/2019

Date

Assignment Page 5 of 6

Date:

WITNESSE

Signature of Ammess

(JAPPATELA TRAACO Name of Witness

21/2019

02/21/2013

) BY

LAAT

Jamshidbek Mirzakhalov

Signature of Witness

Laura Owczarek Name of Witness

<u>2 | ai | 201</u>9 Date

Date

Assignment Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 051131 FRAME: 0914

**RECORDED: 11/27/2019**